GOVERNMENTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

REVENUES

EXPENSE SUMMARY

First Reading
139

140
141

142 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
143 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Eight Hundred Ten Thousand Eight Hundred dollars 
144 ($810,800) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby  appropriated from current revenues
145 and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year 
146 beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

147
148 2025/26 2025/26

[...]

PARKLAND/RECREATION RESERVE

CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

First Reading
205

206
207

208 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
209 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Two Hundred dollars
210 ($5,500,200) much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues and 
211 other funds for the use other funds for the use by several departments of the  Municipal Government  for the
212 fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

[...]

SANITATION

CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

First Reading
231

232
233

234 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
235 The amount hereinafter named aggregating One Million Four Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand dollars 
236 ($1,474,000) much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues and other funds
237 for the use other funds for the use by several departments of the  Municipal Government  for the
238 fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

[...]

STORMWATER CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

First Reading
255

256
257

258 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
259 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Nine Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
260 dollars ($9,792,900) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues
261 and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year
262 beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

263 2025/26 2025/26

[...]

CITY OF DOVER ORDINANCE # 2025-16
WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENT & EXTENSION FUND

CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

CASH RECEIPTS

417 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
418 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Six Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred dollars  
419 ($636,200) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues
420 and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year 
421 beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

422
423 2025/26 2025/26

[...]

CITY OF DOVER ORDINANCE # 2025-16
WATER CAPITAL ASSET RESERVE 

CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2025-2026

CASH RECEIPTS

EXPENSE SUMMARY

443 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
444 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Six Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred dollars 
445 ($634,800) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues and
446 other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year beginning
447 July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026:

448
449 2025/26 2025/26